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Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

20X8175

Noteworthy News

1. Thereareno noteworthy newsitemsfor December 2005.



Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund
20X8175

RUN DATE: 01/12/2006
RUN TIME: 15:25:47

Trial Balance (Final)
November 30, 2005 Through December 31, 200%

G/L BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING
ACCT # DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASSETS
1010 CASH 149.41 1,327,750,484.46 1,327,749,851.25 782.62

1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE

1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS

1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE

1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE

1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION
2155 EXPENDITURE TRANSFER PAY
TOTAL LIABILITIES

TOTAL NET ASSETS

CAPITAL
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC
TOTAL CAPITAL

INCOME
5311 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
5800 EXCISE TAXES
5311 AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION
TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES
5760 US CLAIMS COURT EXPENSES

5760 US DEPT OF JUSTICE EXPENSES
5765 TRANSFER TO HEALTH RESOURCES

TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EQUITY

BALANCE

27,625,934.20
2,185,137,000.00

(9,507,980.58)
92,275,237.99

(65,225,589.23)
2,230,304,751.79

0.00
2,627,634.76
2,627,634.76

2,227,677,117.03

2,204,182,330.29
2,204,182,330.29

16,095,705.25
13,274,000.00
(2,874,918.51)
26,494,786.74

0.00
0.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00

2,227,677,117.03

0.00

8,074,327.89
1,307,466,000.00
0.00

0.00

388,707.54
2,643,679,519.89

12,036,000.00
277,431.25
12,313,431.25

2,655,992,951.14

0.00
0.00

65,691.74
8,069,750.00
1,851,707.23
9,987,148.97

4,047,101.25
6,333,000.00
83,600,000.00
93,980,101.25

103,967,250.22

2,759,960,201.36

65,691.74
1,317,407,000.00
0.00

0.00
1,851,707.23
2,647,074,250.22

71,600,000.00
10,166,000.00
81,766,000.00

2,728,840,250.22

0.00
0.00

8,291,812.35
10,126,000.00
388,707.54
18,806,519.89

214,101.25
63,330.00
12,036,000.00
12,313,431.25

31,119,951.14

2,759,960,201.36

35,634,570.35
2,175,196,000.00

(9,507,980.58)
92,275,237.99

(66,688,588.92)
2,226,910,021.46

59,564,000.00
12,516,203.51
72,080,203.51

2,154,829,817.95

2,204,182,330.29
2,204,182,330.29

24,321,825.86
15,330,250.00
(4,337,918.20)
35,314,157.66

3,833,000.00
6,269,670.00
74,564,000.00
84,666,670.00

2,154,829,817.95

0.00



Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund
20X8175
Balance Sheet (Final)
December 31, 2005

ASSETS

Undisbursed Balances
Funds Available for Investment $ 782.62
$ 782.62

Receivables

Interest Receivable $ 35,634,570.35

$ 35,634,570.35

Investments

1 Principal On Investments $ 2,175,196,000.00
Discount on Purchase (9,507,980.58)
Premium on Purchase 92,275,237.99
Amortization Discount 1,871,270.59
Amortization Premium (68,559,859.51)

Net Investments $ 2,191,274,668.49

TOTAL ASSETS $ 2,226,910,021.46

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Liability for Allocation $ 59,564,000.00

Expenditure Transfer Pay 12,516,203.51

$ 72,080,203.51

Equity

Beginning Balance $ 2,204,182,330.29

Net Change $ (49,352,512.34)

Total Equity $ 2,154,829,817.95

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ 2,226,910,021.46

1 Details about principal holdings and investment transaction data can be viewed at
http://www.federalinvestments.gov/dfi/dfifederalinvestreports.htm

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch

Date: January 12, 2006



Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

Income Statement (Final)

October 1, 2005 Through December 31, 2005

RECEIPTS
Revenue
Excise Taxes
Net Revenue
Investment Income
1 Interest on Investments
Total Investment Income
Net Receipts
DISBURSEMENTS

Outlays
Total Outlays

Nonexpenditure Transfers
2 Total NonExpenditures

Total Disbursements

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

Footnotes

$

Current Month

2,056,250.00

Year-To-Date

15,330,250.00

2,056,250.00

15,330,250.00

6,763,120.92

19,983,907.66

6,763,120.92

19,983,907.66

8,819,370.92

35,314,157.66

10,102,670.00

10,102,670.00

71,564,000.00

74,564,000.00

81,666,670.00

84,666,670.00

(72,847,299.08) $

(49,352,512.34)

1 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected,

premium paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments: Cash Basis

$

217,484.46 $

2 Nonexpenditure transfers are reported on the accrual basis.

444,947.86



Security Number/

Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

20X8175

Budget Reconciliation (Final)

December 31, 2005

TITLE

Account Number
5311
5800
4114
4114

4382

4168

4166

4166

4166

4167

4167

5760

5760

4901

5760
5760

4902

4394

5311
5800
5765
5760
5760

4394

4201

101000
161000
161100
215000
215500

Interest on Investments (Cash)
Excise Taxes

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Temporary Reduction - New Budget Authority

Allocations of Realized Authority Reclassified -
Auth to be Transferred from Invested Balances -
Temp Reduction

Allocations of Realized Authority-To Be Transferred
From Invested Balances

Allocations of Realized Authority-To Be Transferred
From Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority-To Be Transferred
From Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

US Claims Court Expense
US Dept of Justice Expense

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid

US Claims Court Expense
US Dept of Justice Expense

Delivered Orders - Obligated, Paid

Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)

Rescinded Amount from FY 2005
Interest on Investments (Cash)
Excise Taxes

Transfers to Health Resources

US Claims Court Expense

US Dept of Justice Expenses

Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)

Total Actual Resources - Collected Beg/End Bal

Fund Balance with Treasury
Investments at Par

Less Discount @ Purchase
Liability for Allocation
Expenditure Payable

Total Assets

Edit Check (Net Assets = 4394 + 4168 + 4382)

AMOUNT

444,947 .86
15,330,250.00

(59,564,000.00)

(4,226,322.15)
(8,289,881.36)

(214,101.25)
0.00

2,162,423,850.67

76,220.00
444,947.86
15,330,250.00
(74,600,000.00)
(3,833,000.00)
(6,333,000.00)

782.62
2,175,196,000.00
(9,507,980.58)
(59,564,000.00)
(12,516,203.51)

2,085,417.86

13,689,780.00

(63,330.00)

(36,000.00)

(3,564,000.00)

(56,000,000.00)

0.00

(15,000,000.00)

(12,516,203.51)

(214,101.25)

(2,093,509,268.53)

2,165,127,705.43

2,093,608,598.53

(2,093,608,598.53)

0.00




SGL
Account

1010

1610
1610
1611

4114
4114

4166
4166
4166
4166
4167
4167

4168

4201
4201
4382
4384
4384
4394
4394
4901
4901

4902

B/E
M/D
B/N

Vaccine Injury Compensation Fund
20X8175
FACTSII Adjusted Trial Balance Report (Final)
December 31, 2005

SGL Account Name
Fund Balance with Treasury

Investments in U.S. Treasury Securities
Issued by the Bureau of the Public Debt

Investments in U.S. Treasury Securities
Issued by the Bureau of the Public Debt

Discount on U.S. Treasury Securities
Issued by the Bureau of the Public Debt

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts
Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Allocations of Realized Authority - To Be Transferred
From Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority - To Be Transferred
From Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

Allocations of Realized Authority - To Be Transferred
Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority - To Be Transferred
Transferred from Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

Allocations of Realized Authority Reclassified -

Auth to be Transferred from Invested Balances -

Temp Reduction

Total Actual Resources Collected - Beginning

Total Actual Resources Collected - Ending

Temporary Reduction - New Budget Authority

Temporary Reduction Returned by Appropriation
Temporary Reduction Returned by Appropriation
Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)
Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)
Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Paid

Beginning/Ending Balance

Mandatory/Discretionary
Balance/New

Amount
782.62

2,165,413,000.00

2,175,196,000.00

(9,507,980.58)

2,085,417.86
13,689,780.00

(3,564,000.00)

(56,000,000.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(15,000,000.00)

(36,000.00)

2,165,127,705.43
2,165,127,705.43
(63,330.00)
(76,220.00)

0.00
(2,162,423,850.67)
(2,093,509,268.53)
(2,627,634.76)
(12,516,203.51)
(214,101.25)

0.00



Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

2150 Payable

9/30/2005 Balance

10/05 Activity

11/05 Activity
11/05 Adjustments

12/05 Activity
12/05 Adjustments

0.00

0.00
0.00

3,000,000.00

(3,000,000.00)

0.00

12,000,000.00

(71,564,000.00)

(59,564,000.00)

20X8175

Payable Information (Final)

December 31, 2005

9/30/2005 Balance

10/05 Activity

11/05 Activity

12/05 Activity
12/05 Adjustments

2155 Payable

US Dept. of Justice
(2,020,211.36)

0.00

US Claims Court
(607,423.40)

0.00

(2,020,211.36)

0.00

(607,423.40)

0.00

(2,020,211.36)

0.00
(6,269,670.00)

(607,423.40)

214,101.25
(3,833,000.00)

(8,289,881.36)

(4,226,322.15)



