Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175 <u>Table of Contents</u>

	Page(s)
Noteworthy News	2
Trial Balance	3
Balance Sheet	4
Income Statement	5
Budget Reconciliation	6
FACTS II Adjusted Trial Balance	7
Payable Information	8

Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175

Noteworthy News

^{1.} There are no noteworthy news items for December 2005.

Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175 Trial Balance (Final) November 30, 2005 Through December 31, 2005

RUN DATE: 01/12/2006 RUN TIME: 15:25:47

G/L ACCT#	DESCRIPTION	BEGINNING BALANCE	TOTAL DEBITS	TOTAL CREDITS	ENDING BALANCE
	ASSETS				
1010	CASH	149.41	1,327,750,484.46	1,327,749,851.25	782.62
1340	ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE	27,625,934.20	8,074,327.89	65,691.74	35,634,570.35
1610	PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS	2,185,137,000.00	1,307,466,000.00	1,317,407,000.00	2,175,196,000.00
1611	DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE	(9,507,980.58)	0.00	0.00	(9,507,980.58)
1612	PREMIUM ON PURCHASE	92,275,237.99	0.00	0.00	92,275,237.99
1613	AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM	(65,225,589.23)	388,707.54	1,851,707.23	(66,688,588.92)
	TOTAL ASSETS	2,230,304,751.79	2,643,679,519.89	2,647,074,250.22	2,226,910,021.46
	LIABILITIES				
2150	LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION	0.00	12,036,000.00	71,600,000.00	59,564,000.00
2155	EXPENDITURE TRANSFER PAY	2,627,634.76	277,431.25	10,166,000.00	12,516,203.51
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	2,627,634.76	12,313,431.25	81,766,000.00	72,080,203.51
	TOTAL NET ASSETS	2,227,677,117.03	2,655,992,951.14	2,728,840,250.22	2,154,829,817.95
	CAPITAL				
3310	PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC	2,204,182,330.29	0.00	0.00	2,204,182,330.29
	TOTAL CAPITAL	2,204,182,330.29	0.00	0.00	2,204,182,330.29
	INCOME				
5311	INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS	16,095,705.25	65,691.74	8,291,812.35	24,321,825.86
5800	EXCISE TAXES	13,274,000.00	8,069,750.00	10,126,000.00	15,330,250.00
5311	AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION	(2,874,918.51)	1,851,707.23	388,707.54	(4,337,918.20)
	TOTAL INCOME	26,494,786.74	9,987,148.97	18,806,519.89	35,314,157.66
	EXPENSES				
5760	US CLAIMS COURT EXPENSES	0.00	4,047,101.25	214,101.25	3,833,000.00
5760	US DEPT OF JUSTICE EXPENSES	0.00	6,333,000.00	63,330.00	6,269,670.00
5765	TRANSFER TO HEALTH RESOURCES	3,000,000.00	83,600,000.00	12,036,000.00	74,564,000.00
	TOTAL EXPENSES	3,000,000.00	93,980,101.25	12,313,431.25	84,666,670.00
	TOTAL EQUITY	2,227,677,117.03	103,967,250.22	31,119,951.14	2,154,829,817.95
	BALANCE	0.00	2,759,960,201.36	2,759,960,201.36	0.00

Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175 Balance Sheet (Final) December 31, 2005

ASSETS

Undisburs	sed Balances Funds Available for Investment	\$ 782.62	\$	782.62
Receivabl	es			
	Interest Receivable	\$ 35,634,570.35	\$	35,634,570.35
Investmer	nts			
	Principal On Investments Discount on Purchase Premium on Purchase Amortization Discount Amortization Premium Net Investments	\$ 2,175,196,000.00 (9,507,980.58) 92,275,237.99 1,871,270.59 (68,559,859.51)	·\$	2,191,274,668.49
	TOTAL ASSETS		\$_	2,226,910,021.46
LIABILITIES & E	QUITY			
Liabilities				
Equity	Liability for Allocation Expenditure Transfer Pay	\$ 59,564,000.00 12,516,203.51	\$	72,080,203.51
Equity	Beginning Balance	\$ 2,204,182,330.29		
	Net Change	\$ (49,352,512.34)		
	Total Equity		\$	2,154,829,817.95
	TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY		\$_	2,226,910,021.46

¹ Details about principal holdings and investment transaction data can be viewed at http://www.federalinvestments.gov/dfi/dfifederalinvestreports.htm

Bureau of the Public Debt Office of Public Debt Accounting Trust Fund Management Branch Date: January 12, 2006

Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175

Income Statement (Final) October 1, 2005 Through December 31, 2005

RECEIPTS

		Current Month		Year-To-Date
Revenue				
	Excise Taxes	\$ 2,056,250.00	\$	15,330,250.00
	Net Revenue	\$ 2,056,250.00	\$	15,330,250.00
Investme	nt Income			
1	Interest on Investments	\$ 6,763,120.92	\$	19,983,907.66
	Total Investment Income	\$ 6,763,120.92	\$_	19,983,907.66
	Net Receipts	\$ 8,819,370.92	\$	35,314,157.66
DISBURSEMENTS				
Outlays				
	Total Outlays	\$ 10,102,670.00	\$_	10,102,670.00
Nonexpe	nditure Transfers			
2	Total NonExpenditures	\$ 71,564,000.00	\$	74,564,000.00
	Total Disbursements	\$ 81,666,670.00	\$	84,666,670.00
	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)	\$ (72,847,299.08)	\$	(49,352,512.34)

Footnotes

Interest on Investments: Cash Basis \$ 217,484.46 \$ 444,947.86

2 Nonexpenditure transfers are reported on the accrual basis.

¹ Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175 Budget Reconciliation (Final) December 31, 2005

Security Number/ Account Number	TITLE	<u>AMOUNT</u>	
5311	Interest on Investments (Cash)	444,947.86	
5800	Excise Taxes	15,330,250.00	
4114	Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts	м	2,085,417.86
4114	Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts	D	13,689,780.00
4382	Temporary Reduction - New Budget Authority	D	(63,330.00)
4168	Allocations of Realized Authority Reclassified -	D	(36,000.00)
4100	Auth to be Transferred from Invested Balances - Temp Reduction		(00,000,00)
4166	Allocations of Realized Authority-To Be Transferred From Invested Balances	(59,564,000.00)	
4166	Allocations of Realized Authority-To Be Transferred	D	(3,564,000.00)
	From Invested Balances - Admin	_	(1)
4166	Allocations of Realized Authority-To Be Transferred	м —	(56,000,000.00)
	From Invested Balances - Benefit Payments	-	,
4167	Allocations of Realized Authority -	D	0.00
	Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin	=	
4167	Allocations of Realized Authority -	м	(15,000,000.00)
	Transferred from Invested Balances - Benefit Payments		
5760	US Claims Court Expense	(4,226,322.15)	
5760	US Dept of Justice Expense	(8,289,881.36)	
4901	Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid	<u>-</u>	(12,516,203.51)
5760	US Claims Court Expense	(214,101.25)	
5760	US Dept of Justice Expense	0.00	
4902	Delivered Orders - Obligated, Paid	D	(214,101.25)
4394	Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)	2,162,423,850.67 M	
	Rescinded Amount from FY 2005	76,220.00	
5311	Interest on Investments (Cash)	444,947.86	
5800	Excise Taxes	15,330,250.00	
5765	Transfers to Health Resources	(74,600,000.00)	
5760	US Claims Court Expense	(3,833,000.00)	
5760	US Dept of Justice Expenses	(6,333,000.00)	
4394	Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)	м	(2,093,509,268.53)
4201	Total Actual Resources - Collected Beg/End Bal		2,165,127,705.43
101000	Fund Balance with Treasury	782.62	
161000	Investments at Par	2,175,196,000.00	
161100	Less Discount @ Purchase	(9,507,980.58)	
215000	Liability for Allocation	(59,564,000.00)	
215500	Expenditure Payable	(12,516,203.51)	
	Total Assets	· · · · · —	2,093,608,598.53
	Edit Check (Net Assets = 4394 + 4168 + 4382)		(2,093,608,598.53)
		<u>-</u>	0.00

Vaccine Injury Compensation Fund 20X8175 FACTSII Adjusted Trial Balance Report (Final) December 31, 2005

SGL Account		SGL Account Name	<u>B/E</u>	M/D	<u>B/N</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1010		Fund Balance with Treasury	E			782.62
1610		Investments in U.S. Treasury Securities Issued by the Bureau of the Public Debt	В			2,165,413,000.00
1610		Investments in U.S. Treasury Securities Issued by the Bureau of the Public Debt	E			2,175,196,000.00
1611		Discount on U.S. Treasury Securities Issued by the Bureau of the Public Debt	E			(9,507,980.58)
4114		Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts	E	М		2,085,417.86
4114		Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts	E	D		13,689,780.00
4166		Allocations of Realized Authority - To Be Transferred From Invested Balances - Admin	E	D		(3,564,000.00)
4166		Allocations of Realized Authority - To Be Transferred From Invested Balances - Benefit Payments	E	M		(56,000,000.00)
4166		Allocations of Realized Authority - To Be Transferred Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin	В	D		0.00
4166		Allocations of Realized Authority - To Be Transferred Transferred from Invested Balances - Benefit Payments	В	М		0.00
4167		Allocations of Realized Authority - Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin	E	D		0.00
4167		Allocations of Realized Authority - Transferred from Invested Balances - Benefit Payments	E	M		(15,000,000.00)
4168		Allocations of Realized Authority Reclassified - Auth to be Transferred from Invested Balances - Temp Reduction	E	D		(36,000.00)
4201		Total Actual Resources Collected - Beginning	В			2,165,127,705.43
4201		Total Actual Resources Collected - Ending	E			2,165,127,705.43
4382		Temporary Reduction - New Budget Authority	E	D		(63,330.00)
4384		Temporary Reduction Returned by Appropriation	В	D		(76,220.00)
4384		Temporary Reduction Returned by Appropriation	E	D		0.00
4394		Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)	В	М		(2,162,423,850.67)
4394		Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)	E	M		(2,093,509,268.53)
4901		Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid	В			(2,627,634.76)
4901		Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid	E			(12,516,203.51)
4902		Delivered Orders - Obligations, Paid	E	D	В	(214,101.25)
	B/E M/D B/N	Beginning/Ending Balance Mandatory/Discretionary Balance/New			=	0.00

Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund 20X8175 Payable Information (Final) December 31, 2005

2150 Pa	yable	2155 Payable			
			US Dept. of Justice	US Claims Court	
9/30/2005 Balance	0.00	9/30/2005 Balance	(2,020,211.36)	(607,423.40)	
10/05 Activity	0.00	10/05 Activity	0.00	0.00	
	0.00		(2,020,211.36)	(607,423.40)	
11/05 Activity	3,000,000.00				
11/05 Adjustments	(3,000,000.00)	11/05 Activity	0.00	0.00	
	0.00		(2,020,211.36)	(607,423.40)	
12/05 Activity	12,000,000.00	12/05 Activity	0.00	214,101.25	
12/05 Adjustments	(71,564,000.00)	12/05 Adjustments	(6,269,670.00)	(3,833,000.00)	
	(59,564,000.00)		(8,289,881.36)	(4,226,322.15)	